

Amend CSSB 26 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 21.3521, Education Code (page 1, lines 28 and 29), strike "(d-1) and (d-2)" and substitute "(d-1), (d-2), and (d-3)".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 21.3521(d-1)(3), Education Code (page 1), strike "instructional staff" and substitute "classroom teachers" in each of the following places it appears:

(A) line 51;

(B) line 54; and

(C) line 56.

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, immediately following added Section 21.3521(d-1), Education Code (page 2, between lines 1 and 2), insert the following subsection:

(d-2) The commissioner may designate a school district or open-enrollment charter school as an enhanced teacher incentive allotment school under Subsection (d-1) only if the district or school has implemented a local optional teacher designation system under this section.

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 21.3521(d-2), Education Code (page 2, line 2), strike "(d-2)" and substitute "(d-3)".